## HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

			April 29, 20	013
Chairman of Committee			Date	
Committee on Ap	ppropriations.			
After consideration following:	on on the men	rits, the Comn	nittee recom	mends the
the	amended as follo Committee ommendation:			
Amend reengrossed bill, page 23, line 23, strike "\$3,286,208" and substitute "\$3,171,208".				
Page 24, line 2, strike "\$1,000,000" and substitute "\$800,000".				
Page 24, line 3, strike "and".				
Page 24, after line 3, insert:				
"(c) \$85,000 for the provision of training to county adult protective services workers and other persons who are required to report the abuse or exploitation of an at-risk elder; and".				
Reletter succeedi	ng paragraph ac	cordingly.		

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\*

1 2

3

4

5

6 7 8

9